

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.40819 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	02.03.2026	<u>JAK, J</u> It is brought to the notice of this Court by the counsel that the Chief Commissioner of Land & Administration (CCLA) processed the file pertaining to amounts to be disbursed by the District Collector, which includes the amounts to be paid to petitioners and that the said proceedings were forwarded in the year 2016 to the office of District Collector, Mahabubnagar. It defies the logic of this Court as to why the office of District Collector has kept pending the payments of the individual whose vehicle has been utilized for travel purposes by respondent Nos.4 to 7 and the amount of Rs.7,84,000/- as hire charges is pending due from the year 2014, wherein the vehicle was hired from 20.01.2014. It is unfortunate that the amounts to be paid to petitioners for hiring the vehicles (Vehicle bearing Nos.AP 09 Y 1245 and AP 28 W 4071 of petitioner No.1 and vehicle bearing No.AP 09 TV 2493 of petitioner No.2) engaged by the Government on Hire Service basis, have not been paid. Till date, for reasons best known. Needless to state that amounts to be paid are	Transferred to IO folder, before corrections, if any.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		of year 2014 and the amounts have not been paid, even after 11 years. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue to get instructions. Post the matter on 03.03.2026, for instructions. <u>JAK,J</u> plp	

